

IRSL:STEXCH:2024-25: 3<sup>rd</sup> February 2025

Corporate Listing Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Thru.: NEAPS

Stock Code NSE: INDORAMA

Corporate Relations Department **BSE Limited** Floor 25, P. J. Towers. Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400 001.

Thru.: BSE Listing Centre Stock Code BSE: 500207

ISIN: INE156A01020

Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited - CIN L17124MH1986PLC166615

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations and Clause 8 of Para B of Part A of Schedule III, we hereby submit the details of Notice/Order received by the Company from the Department of CGST Surat.

The required details under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are enclosed as Annexure A.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

for Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited

MANISH

Digitally signed by MANISH KUMAR RAI DN: g=MANISH KUMAR RAI, c= Manish Rai KUMAR RAI Mentanishkrai Manish Rai Kumanishkrai Rai Manish Rai Kumanishkrai

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

ACS: 17173

Encl.: As above





## ANNEXURE - A

S. No.	Particulars	Information/Remarks
1.	Name of the Authority	Department of CGST Surat
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Order In Original No. Surat/ GST/ PRJ/07/2024-25 dated 24.01.2025 issued by ADC GST
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	2 <sup>nd</sup> February 2025 at IST 12:44 Hrs. over email.
4.	Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Limited who is co-licensee in Advance Authorisation of Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited by taking refund of IGST ₹10,22,80,554/  Apart from recovery of refund with interest from M/s Mohit Industries Ltd; Penalty of ₹10,22,80,554/- on Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited also confirmed for which we
		are filing before Commissioner (Appeal) Surat.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the Company, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	Financial ₹10,22,80,554/-

